1)  Inspections of municipally-owned facilities (including parks) were conducted to assess the potential for 
pollution of stormwater runoff. During 2014, 47 inspections were done on 43 facilities with the results sent to the 
appropriate department head. One hundred one (101) inspections were conducted on 66 municipal and private 
drainage channels; 335 inlets and 20 storm manholes were also inspected. 
2) A Municipal Pollution Prevention training was held for 14 seasonal and new Public Works, Parks, Code 
Enforcement and contract employees.